determined by dividing our tangible net worth (tangible assets less total liabilities) by the total number of our outstanding common stock that will be outstanding immediately
prior to the closing of this offering, and as adjusted net tangible book value per share of common stock represents net tangible book value divided by the number of shares of
common stock outstanding, in each case, after giving effect to the closing of this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share (the midpoint of the estimated initial public
offering price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus), and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses, our as
adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2024 would have been approximately $291.1 million, or approximately $9.49 per share. This represents an immediate increase
in the net tangible book value of $1.11 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution (i.e., the difference between the offering price and the as adjusted net
tangible book value after this offering) to new investors participating in this offering of $5.51 per share.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share of our common stock $ 15.00
Net tangible book value per share of our common stock as of March 31, 2024 $ 8.38
Increase in book value per share attributable to new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering $ 1.11

As adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock after giving effect to this offering $ 9.49
Dilution per share of our common stock to new investors in this offering $ 5.51

Dilution is determined by subtracting as adjusted net tangible book value per share of common stock after the offering from the assumed initial public offering price per
share of common stock.

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock, the as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to
the offering and the use of proceeds therefrom would be $9.63 per share. This represents an increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.25 per share to the existing
stockholders and results in dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value of $5.37 per share to new investors.

[…]

which such person has no economic interest. In addition, the following table does not reflect any shares of our common stock that may be purchased in this offering (i) by
certain our directors and officers as described under “Underwriting—Insider Participation” and (ii) pursuant to our Directed Share Program as described under “Underwriting 
— Directed Share Program.” Except as indicated in the footnotes to the following table or pursuant to applicable community property laws, we believe, based on information
furnished to us, that each stockholder named in the table has sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares set forth opposite such stockholder’s name. Unless
otherwise noted, the address of each beneficial owner is c/o Bowhead Specialty Holdings Inc., 1411 Broadway, Suite 3800, New York, NY 10018.

133

For further information regarding certain transactions between us and related persons, see “Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions.”

Shares Beneficially Owned After this Offering
Shares Beneficially Owned

Prior to this Offering
Assuming No Exercise of the

Underwriters’ Option
Assuming Full Exercise of the

Underwriters’ Option
Number Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage

Name of Beneficial Owner
Greater than 5% Stockholders:
AFMIC 6,257,303  26.1 % 6,257,303  20.4 % 6,257,303  19.8 %
GPC Fund 14,600,374  60.8 % 14,600,374  47.6 % 14,600,374  46.1 %
Named Executive Officers, Directors and Director

Nominees:
Stephen Sills 747,706  3.1 % 747,706  2.4 % 747,706  2.4 %
Brad Mulcahey 62,697  *% 62,697  *% 62,697  *%
David Newman 184,738  *% 184,738  *% 184,738  *%
Thomas Baker —  — % —  — % —  — %
Matthew Botein —  — % —  — % —  — %
Angela Brock-Kyle 26,746  *% 26,746  *% 26,746  *%
Zhak Cohen —  — % —  — % —  — %
Fabian Fondriest —  — % —  — % —  — %
David Foy —  — % —  — % —  — %
David Holman —  — % —  — % —  — %
Jack Stein —  — % —  — % —  — %
Troy Van Beek —  — % —  — % —  — %
All executive officers, directors and director nominees as

a group (12 persons) 1,021,887  4.3 % 1,021,887  3.3 % 1,021,887  3.3 %

__________________
* Less than 1%.
(1) Assumes the dissolution of BIHL was consummated on the closing date of this offering and is based on an assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share (the midpoint of the estimated initial public

offering price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus).
(2) Immediately prior to the consummation of this offering, BIHL holds 100% of our outstanding common stock. After giving effect to this offering and prior to completion of the dissolution of BIHL, BIHL will hold

approximately 78.3% of our common stock, Bowhead Insurance GP LLC is the general partner of BIHL. GPC and AFMIC may be deemed to have shared beneficial ownership of all of the shares of our common